1	
0	
	١
N	ı
N	I
١,	į
N	Ì

Q94172

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	103380272	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PAIRNISON		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T			
Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Camfield WINDEYER		d address of receiving OSYSTEMS LIMITE	
Michael Houston DRUMMOND	495 Blackbu		ED
Victor Henry QUITTNER		erley, Victoria	
Gregory Keith BURNS	3149 AUSTI		
Alexander David MURRAY			
Fiona Mary TARBET			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	;		
Other			İ
Execution Date: January 19, 2007; January 23,			
January 23, 2007; January 23, 2007; January 18 January 12, 2007		() 0 = Advacc(ac) at	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		me(s) & address(es) att	ttached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with		tion date of the ann	ligation is:
			ilcation is.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/573,856	B. Patent 1	No.(s)	
Additic	onal numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:			and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclos	*	ı
23373	☐ Autho	orized to be charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER			uthorized to charge all required
	fees, except f	for the Issue Fee and	the Publication Fee, to Deposit
			so credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Acco	ount. Account Number:	
	0. Deposit 13		9-4880
	(Attach	==	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	oregoing information is true	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.			
1/20 0/2		F	February 26, 2007
Brian W. Hannon	Reg. No. 32,778	70. TEVELET	Date Date 10573856
24 TUTARL 40 BB CD			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	PASSIGNMENT RECORD		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	P.O. Box 1450		
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1	1450	

PATENT

REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DWE

Victor Camfield WINDEYER, an Australian citizen of Unit 2/25 Bapaume Road, Mosman, New South Wales.

Michael Houston DRUMMOND, an Australian citizen of 4 Inglis Court, Glen Waverley, Victoria, 3150, Australia;

Victor Henry QUITTNER, an Australian citizen of 4 Primrose Crescent, Brighton East, Victoria, 3187,

Gregory Keith BURNS, an Australian citizen of 28 Bales Street, Mount Waverley, Victoria, 3149, Australia; Alexander David MURRAY, an Australian citizen of 5 Selwyn Lane, Mount Dandenong, Victoria, 3767, Australia; Fiona Mary TARBET, an Australian citizen of 19 Hotham Street, Mont Albert, Victoria, 3127, Australia					
ereinafter re	ferred to as /	assignor (collectively if more than one inverted and method for histological tissue	ntor is listed above), have invent		
he specificati	an of which:		i karona eroko	:	
(a) (b)	[] []	[] Express Mail No., as Application No	_as [] Application No	or and was amended on	
(c)	[X]	was described and claimed in PCT Inten filed on 29 September 2004 and as amo and/or under PCT Article 34 on	national Application PCT/Al	U2004(001337) (if any)	•
and wher	EAS,		garan - Magas		
VISION B	IOSYSTE	EMS LIMITED, of 495 Blackburn I	Road, Mount Wayerley, V	ictoria, 3149, Australia	
Assignor here and set over, America, and America and hereon and a and requests successors, le and assigns, divisional, or successors, I of America.	eby acknowle unto Assign its territorical all divisions il reissues an the Commis- gal represent D ASSIGNO any facts kno- portinuing an egal represent	FOR, for good and valuable consideration edges that it has sold, assigned, transferred a ce, its successors, legal representatives and as and possessions in, to and under said in it, renewals and continuations thereof, and aid extensions thereof, and all rights of priorit sioner of Patents of the United States of Attives and assigns, in accordance with the teach of the teacher o	and set over, and by these present assigns, the entire right, title, improvements, and any Patent A all Patents of the United States by under International Conventionaries to issue all Patents for service of this instrument. Will communicate to Assignee, I testify in any legal proceeding paths and generally do averythmoper patent protection for said	ats does hereby sell, assign; transfer and interest in the United States of pplications in the United States of of America which may be granted ons; and Assignor hereby authorizes said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives a sign all lawful papers, execute all hing possible to aid Assignee, its improvements in the United States	
in testimo	MY WHER	EOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound	l has hercunto affixed its signatu	π¢ ,	
This	day of	, 20	Signature of Victor Camfie	d WINDEYER	
Witness				1	

PATENT REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0125

This	day of, 20	Signature of Michael Houston DRUMMOND	
Witness			
This	day of	Signature of Victor Henry QUITTNER	
Witness			
. 4.		en e	
This	day of, 20		
	months was a common of the com	Signature of Gregory Keith BURNS	
Witness			•
	and the second s		
This	8th day of January , 2007	A. Murray	
U.	1. M	Signature of Alexaltder David MURRAY	
Witness			
This	, 20		
		Signature of Fiona Mary TARBET	
Witness	A1***		

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE

Victor Camfield WINDEYER, an Australian citizen of Unit 2/25 Bapaume Road, Mosman, New South Wates, 2088, Australia;

Michael Houston DRUMMOND, an Australian citizen of 4 Inglis Court, Glen Waverley, Victoria, 3150, Australia;

Victor Henry QUITTNER, an Australian citizen of 4 Primrose Crescent, Brighton East, Victoria, 3187, Australia:

Gregory Kelth BURNS, an Australian citizen of 28 Bales Street, Mount Waverley, Victoria, 3149, Australia; Alexander David MURRAY, an Australian citizen of 5 Selwyn Lane, Mount Dandenong, Victoria, 3767, Australia;

Fiona Mary TARBET, an Australian citizen of 19 Hotham Street, Mont Albert, Victoria, 3127, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in System and method for histological tissue specimen processing

the specification of which:	Land to the state of the state
(a) []	was executed on even date herewith;
(b) []	us filed on as [] Application No or
	[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on
	(if applicable); or
(c) [X]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU2004/001337
	filed on 29 September 2004 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any
	and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).

AND WHEREAS.

Wilness

VISION BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED, of 495 Blackburn Road, Mount Waverley, Victoria, 3149, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor bereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all relistues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This_ 19th day of ______, 2007

Signature of Victor Camfield WINDEYER

PATENT REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0127

1

This 23 red day of Jewerry 2007 Witness	Signature of Michael Houston DRUMMOND
This 23 day of Junuary 2007 Witness This 23 day of Junuary 2007	Signature of Victor Henry QUITINER Signature of Gregory Keith BURNS
Witness	Signature of Gregory Keith BURNS
Disk in the control of the control of the second of the se	en en ser en
This	Signature of Alexander David MURRAY
This 12 day of January, 2007	Facility To Well Signature of Fiona Mary TARBET
Witness	

2 **PATENT REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0128**

RECORDED: 02/26/2007